
V2. 22.07.2016 Slide#9



2

Digital penetration  improving 
significantly with customer 

experience enhancing offerings.

Cost to Income Ratio  improves 

sequentially

Key Messages

Consistent Credit growth over 5 
quarters

 Slippages halved to Rs 280 Cr 

sequentially 

 Credit Cost sliced by more than 

half  to 0.86% on Q-o-Q basis.

Core NIM increases by 17 bps to 
3.28% 

Liability Portfolio strengthens

 CASA  continues healthy growth; 
at 32.83% 

 Cementing leadership in NR 
franchise 

 Operating performance  continues 
growth momentum 

 Marked increase in NII

 Dominance in home market 
sustained.

 Gaining Share outside Kerala.
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Performance Highlights (Y-o-Y)

1252

Branches

1551

ATMs

11627

Employees

Over 7

million

Customers

Savings Account 20%                Net Interest Income 14.5%         

Current Account 8% NIM 3.28%

Retail Deposit Ratio 121 Bps Operating Profit 16% 

Retail Adv (Excl Gold) 17%               Fresh Slippage 12% 

SME Adv 18%                Capital Adequacy (CRAR) 13.59%     

Wholesale Business
37%                

Provision Coverage Ratio 72.09%
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54

57

59
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Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16 Q4 FY 16 Q1 FY17

Cost to Income ratio

510

564

605 608 605

686 692

Q1 FY14 Q1 FY15 Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16 Q4 FY16 Q1 FY17

Consistent  growth in NII (in Cr)

Core Performance Indicators



2570526635 32.4732.83 3073232121 7917281132
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5% 2%4%

CASA CASA Ratio NRE Deposits Total Deposits

Deposits

Advances

Ratios

Performance

2%

Retail* Agri SME Wholesale

2%

1481515133 63046445 1500015325 2033820693

Comparison : Q-o-Q (Sequential)

8%5%2%

259 

bps

Net Income (NII+OI) Other Income Operating Profit Net Profit

913930 227238 395426 10167

Cost Income ratio Gross NPA% Net NPA% Profit Per Employee

56.7854.19 2.842.92 1.641.68 0.355.87

(* Retail Exc Gold)

1530%

8 bps 4 bps

2% 5%

Note: Slight changes in Q4 FY16 figures on account of segment wise regrouping.

36 

bps

1571

%
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25% 12%18%

CASA CASA Ratio NRE Deposits Total Deposits

Deposits

Advances

Ratios

Performance

18%5%17%

Retail* Agri SME Wholesale

37%

33

bps

70

bps

Comparison : Y-o-Y 

2255426635 31.2632.83 2579232121 7214081132

1292615133 61596445 1301115325 1513020693

16%

Net Income (NII+OI) Other Income Operating Profit Net Profit

799930 194238 367426 141167

Cost Income ratio Gross NPA% Net NPA%
Profit per Employee

54  54 2.592.92 0.981.68 5.095.87

(* Retail Exc Gold)

23% 16% 18%

0%

156 

bps

15%



Key Indicators

Q1 FY17 Q4 FY16 Q3 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q1 FY16

Book Value
(Per Share in ₹)

47.07 46.24 47.86 46.92 45.98

EPS 3.89 0.24 3.79 3.76 3.3

Customer Base
(In Lakhs)

76.42 75.13 73.52 71.93 69.97

CASA + Deposits <1 

Cr

(% of Total Deposits)
93% 92% 93% 92% 90%

ROA 0.76 0.05 0.77 0.78 0.70

ROE 8.37 0.51 8.0 8.09 7.24

Cost/Income 54.19 56.78 58.72 57.43 54.02

Net NPA% 1.68 1.64 1.66 1.33 0.98

7

Profitability

Shareholder Value

Efficiency

Granularity
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Growth Drivers

Relationship management structure  
reinforced

Client Interaction processes and practices 
standardized

Smart Origination and underwriting 
processes

• Higher and consistent market presence
• New client acquisition
• Deeper penetration and strengthening 

existing client relationships 

 Created a relationship structure to 
tap potential clusters 

 Relationship structure to elevate 
outcomes from branch led origination 

 Tools deployed for mining markets and 
assisting client selection.

 Integrated offerings on supply chain 
management

• RM at the fore and branch at the core
• Supply chain mandates with leading 

corporates 
• Better credit management of SME 

relationship

 Embedding retail Cross sell across all 
business units 

 Deployment of tools to track sales 
channel efficiency 

 Focus on Organic and partner led growth

• Improve Products per Customer
• Better Penetration of Third Party 

Products
• Systematic pursuit and conversion of 

leads

Wholesale

SME

Retail
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Improving Asset Quality

Fresh Accretion

Q1 FY 17 Q4 FY 16 Q1 FY16

Retail 67 85 46

Agri 34 43 19

SME 134 154 109

Wholesale 45 254 143

Total 280 536 317

(Rs. in Cr)

NPA Composition Q1 FY17 Q4 FY16

Business NPA NPA

Gross 

NPA

Retail 311 287

Agri 165 152

SME 724 633

Wholesale 547 594

Total 1747 1668

Net NPA 995 950

• No Sale to ARCs

• No 5:25 Structuring

• No SDR

• No Conversion to Off-balance sheet

• No S4A

Restructured

TYPE

Q1 FY17 Q4 FY16

Balance
Of which 

Bonds
Balance

Of which 

Bonds

STANDARD 1348 95 1382 94

NPA 491 228 598 208

TOTAL 1839 323 1980 302

Security Receipts

Q1 FY17 Q4 FY16

634.95 639.33

0.9
1.01

0.3

2.03

0.86

Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16 Q4 FY16 Q1 FY17

Credit Cost

2.52 2.46

2.84

1.99

2.68

Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16 Q4 FY16 Q1 FY17

Risk Adj NIM



40%

25%

7%

28%

51%

16%

13%

19%

AAA/AA

A

BBB

<BBB & Others

22%

22%
41%

15%

22%

22%

40%

16%

FB 1

FB 2

FB 3

FB4 & Others

10

Asset Quality

Rating Q1 FY-17 Q4 FY-16

AAA / AA 51% 40%

A 16% 25%

BBB 14% 7%

< BBB & Others 19% 28%

Rating Q1 FY-17 Q4 FY-16

FB 1 22% 22%

FB 2 22% 22%

FB 3 40% 41%

FB4 & Others 16% 15%

Q4 FY 16

Wholesale Assets Other Assets

Q1 FY 17

Q4 FY 16

Q1 FY 17
Risk Rating
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15 20
50

112

199

304

Q4-15 Q1-16 Q2-16 Q3-16 Q4-16 Q1-17

BYOM (Be Your Own Master) – Online 
Personal Loan

Online Car Loans launched in select 
Geographies

Pioneered funds transfer through Missed 
Call 

Truck aggregator partnership-4TiGO 

41%

43%

46%

Q3 FY16 Q4 FY16 Q1 FY17

FedMobile Transaction Volume (per month in Cr) 

Q4 FY16 Q1 FY17

Increase in the % of Number
of Active Digital Users

Share Of Digital 
Transaction

Digital Enrichments

13%

Digital Journey
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Business Parameters
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Trend

26.94%

30.81% 30.43%

32.47% 32.83%

31-Mar-13 31-Mar-14 31-Mar-15 31-Mar-16 30-Jun-16

CASA Ratio

84%

96% 95%

98% 98%

31-Mar-13 31-Mar-14 31-Mar-15 31-Mar-16 30-Jun-16

Retail Deposit Ratio

15519

18401

21550

25705 26635

31-Mar-13 31-Mar-14 31-Mar-15 31-Mar-16 30-Jun-16

CASA

(18%) 

(16%) 

(19%) 

(17%) 

(Y-o-Y % Growth) 

Rs in Cr

(19%) 

Strong Liability Mix with 

significant CASA proportion 

and 93% granularity.



Liability : Trends
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₹ in Cr
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CASA + Demand Dep Other Retail Deposit

Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16 Q4 FY16 Q1 FY17

19%

12%

96.47%

97.46%

97.80%
97.94%

97.68%

Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16 Q4 FY16 Q1 FY17

Retail Deposit ratio

31.26%

31.87%
32.10%

32.47%
32.83%

Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16 Q4 FY16 Q1 FY17

CASA Ratio



Customer Exposures
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₹ in Cr

Highlights

22194
22528

22837

23453
23834

Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16 Q4 FY16 Q1 FY 17

Retail (Incl Agri)

13011

13876 14033

15000
15325

Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16 Q4 FY16 Q1 FY 17

SME Adv

15130 15250

16668

22505
22837

Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16 Q4 FY16 Q1 FY 17

Wholesale Adv

• The credit book is diversified with Wholesale customer exposures of Rs 20693 Cr, SME - Rs 15325 Cr and Retail & 

Agri –Rs 23834 Cr

• Retail ex-gold up by  17 % Y-o-Y, Retail Advances up by 8% Y-o-Y, Retail Advance including Agri up by 7.4% Y-o-Y.

• Wholesale Book up by 51% Y-o-Y* .

*includes credit substitutes 



Credit Portfolio Distribution
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₹ in Cr

29.1%

10.8%

25.6%

34.6%

Total Loan Book

Retail Agri SME Adv Wholesale Adv

7057 7335 7537 7876 8042

3110 2783 2510 2344 2267

2457 2685 2867 3152 3289

3412 3589 3861
3958 3791

Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16 Q4 FY16 Q1 FY 17

Retail Loan Book (Excl Agri)

Housing Gold Mortgage Others



14%

18%

54%

14%

14%

18%

54%

14%

Metro Urban Semi Urban Rural

Distribution : Deriving Efficiency from Foot Print

Q1 FY16

Q1 FY17

Q1 FY17 Q1 FY16

Branches 1252 1247

ATMs 1551 1498

47

600

137

101

17
6

103

11

25

8

32

23

30

8

22

1

1

12

8

3

3

1

2

1

2

28

2

17

1

1



Distribution 
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₹ in Cr
Outside Kerala: Gaining shareKerala : Continuing Dominance

1327

14528

24782

11283

7330

2974

1473

17412

30770

12560

8312

4133

Current

Savings

NR Business

Retail ex-gold

(inc Agri)

SME

Wholesale

Q1 FY17 Q1 FY16

13.23%

13.93%

Q1 FY16 Q1 FY17

0.35%

0.37%

Q1 FY16 Q1 FY17

2343

4356

2874

7793

5681

12157

2493

5257

3254

9023

7013

16560
39%

13%

11%

24%

20%

11%

36%

23%

16%

13%

21%

6%

Kerala Outside Kerala

6%
5%

Gain in Market Share 
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Fee Income

₹ in Cr

Q1 FY 17 Q1 FY 16 Y-o-Y %

Loan Processing Fee 22 16 38%

Exchange, Commission,

Brokerage& Other Fee Income
93 70 33%

Net Profit on Forex Transactions 27 41 -34%

Fee Income 142 127 12%

Profit on sale of securities 83 38 118%

Recovery from assets written off & 

Other Receipts
13 30 -57%

Total 238 194 22%

127

142

Q1 FY16 Q1 FY17

Fee Income (Y-o-Y)
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CRAR – How strong is your Bank?

Jun-16 Mar-16

Risk Weighted Assets

Credit Risk 50962 49325

Market Risk 3329 3703

Operational Risk 5704 5302

Total RWA 59995 58330

Tier-1 Capital Funds 7796 7792

Tier-II Capital Funds 359 334

Total Capital Funds 8155 8125

CRAR 13.59% 13.93%

Tier-I 12.99% 13.36%

Tier-II 0.60% 0.57%

₹ in Cr
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Annexures



Balance Sheet & Shareholding Pattern

LIABILITIES

Capital 344 172

Reserves & Surplus 7916 7718

Deposits 81132 72140

Borrowings 1729 1829

Other Liabilities & Provisions 2669 2416

TOTAL 93790 84274

Cash & Balance with RBI 3767 3558

Balances with Banks, Money at Call 2660 2216

Investments 22851 23164

Advances 59118 49552

Fixed Assets 514 480

Other Assets 4880 5304

TOTAL 93790 84274

22

₹ in Cr

Q1 FY17 Q1 FY16

25%

2%

25%
5%

43%

Share Holding Pattern

Mutual Funds FIs/Banks FIIs Corporates Others



Financials

Q1 FY17 Q4 FY16 Q-o-Q Q1 FY16 Y-o-Y 

Interest Income 2013 2027 -1% 1913 5%

Interest Expenses 1321 1341 -1% 1308 1%

Net Interest Income 692 686 1% 605 14%

Other Income 238 227 5% 194 23%

Total Income 2251 2253 0% 2107 7%

Total Expenditure 1825 1859 -2% 1740 5%

Operating Profit 426 395 8% 367 16%

Total Provisions 259 384 -33% 226 14%

Net Profit 167 10 1530% 141 18%

Net Interest Margin (%) 3.28 3.31 -3bps 3.12 16 bps

Cost to Income Ratio (%) 54.19 56.78 -259 bps 54.02 17 bps

23

₹ in Cr



Incomes and Margins

605 608 605

686 692

Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16 Q4 FY16 Q1 FY17

3.12 3.11 3.04

3.31 3.28

Q1 FY16 Q2 FY16 Q3 FY16 Q4 FY16 Q1 FY17

Net Interest Income Net Interest Margin (%)

24

₹ in Cr

10.9

10.64

YOA

Yield on Advances
Q4 FY16 Q1 FY17

6.8
6.45

COD

Cost of Deposits

Q4 FY16 Q1 FY17



RETAIL TRADE

15%

FOOD AND 

BEVERAGES

11%

WHOLESALE 

TRADE

9%

CONSTRUCTION

8%

EDUCATION

6%

TEXTILES

5%

BASIC METALS

4%

HOTELS AND 

RESTAURANTS

3%

REAL ESTATE

2%

HOSPITALS

2%

REAL ESTATE

14%

NBFC

12%

WHOLESALE 

TRADE

9%
POWER

7%

BASIC METALS

6%

ROAD BRIDGES 

RAILWAY

4%

CHEMICAL

4%

RETAIL TRADE

3%

FOOD AND 

BEVERAGES

3%

TRANSPORT 

VEHICLES/EQUIPM

ENTS

3%

Sector wise Advance Portfolio

Wholesale PortfolioSME Portfolio

25

₹ in Cr



Investments / Subsidiaries & JVs

•Bank’s Joint Venture Life Insurance Company, in association with IDBI Bank and Ageas

•Federal Bank holds 26% equity in the J.V.

•Started selling life insurance products from March 2008

IDBI Federal Life Insurance Co. Ltd.

•Fully owned subsidiary of the Bank with NBFC license

•Marketing Retail Asset Products of the Bank

•Retail Hubs established at major centres all over India

•Separate mechanism established for speedy and dedicated processing of retail loans sourced through this channel

FedBank Financial Services Ltd.

•Representative Office at Abu Dhabi, established in 2008

•Gateway of the Bank to the whole of Middle East

•Increased the reach of the Bank among Non-Resident Indians in the Gulf countries

UAE Representative Office 

Entity %  Equity

Fedbank Financial Services Limited 100.00%

IDBI Federal Life Insurance Company of India Limited 26.00%

Kannur International Airport 5.80%

Major Investments

Subsidiaries & JVs

26



External Ratings

Fixed Deposit

Certificate of  Deposit

Tier 2 (Capital) Bonds

Tier 2 (Capital) Bonds

A1+

AA- (Ind)

AA

• Fixed Deposits and Certificate of Deposits enjoy highest rating in that class.

• The rating of Bonds indicate high safety and very low credit risk.

27
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Federal in Limelight

Federal Bank – Phillip Capital strategic partnership 

6th Annual Greentech HR award for Technology 

Excellence in HR

Inauguration of launchpad(an exclusive outlet for 

Startups) at Bangalore

Federal bank tie up with 4-TiGO



Disclaimer…

This presentation is not a complete description of the Bank. This presentation may contain statements that

constitute forward-looking statements. All forward looking statements are subject to risks, uncertainties

and assumptions that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the

relevant forward-looking statement. Important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially

include, among others, future changes or developments in the Bank’s business, its competitive

environment and political, economic, legal and social conditions. Given these risks, uncertainties and other

factors, viewers of this presentation are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking

statements. The Bank disclaims any obligation to update these forward-looking statements to reflect

future events or developments.

All information contained in this presentation has been prepared solely by the Bank. No information

contained herein has been independently verified by anyone else. No representation or warranty (express

or implied) of any nature is made nor is any responsibility or liability of any kind accepted with respect to

the truthfulness, completeness or accuracy of any information, projection, representation or warranty

(expressed or implied) or omissions in this presentation. Neither the Bank nor anyone else accepts any

liability whatsoever for any loss, howsoever, arising from any use or reliance on this presentation or its

contents or otherwise arising in connection therewith. This presentation may not be used, reproduced,

copied, distributed, shared, or disseminated in any other manner.

Figures for the previous period / year have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to the current

period’s / year’s presentation. Total in some columns / rows may not agree due to rounding off.
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Thank You


